

sess- 98/22( W.B 00610)

R no- 07/23

09

04.08.23

Out of nine accused eight accd persons on court bail are present by filing hazira and another accd person namely Rasid Khan is absent by filing a ptn. Prosecution is not appointed in this case.

Ld lawyer for the defence is present .

Today is fixed for appearance.

P.O. is on leave and the Addl. District & Sessions Judge , F.T.C Suri

is in charge of this court and office .

Case is adjourned for this day .

The ptn . is considered and allowed for this day.

TTo 29.11 .23 for appearance and appointment of Ld.P.P. In charge.

Accd are as before .

S/d P.K.Roy

Additional District and Sessions Judge

Fast track Court

Dubrajpur Birbhum

(in charge)