

Sess-98/22  
R no-7/23  
CNR No – WBBB090000082023

10  
29.11.23

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of nine accd persons five accd persons on c/b are present by filing hazira and four accd persons on c/b are absent by filing ptn. Accd Abul Hossain Khan on c/b is present by filing late hazira.

Ld.P.P in charge files appointment for the prosecution .Let it be kept with the record .

Ld lawyer for the defence is present .

The ptn. is consider and allowed for this day.

To 12.01 .24 for consideration of charge.

The accd persons on c/b are as before .

S/D B.K Nonia  
Addl Dist and SessJudge ( W.B 01032)  
Fast Track Court  
Dubrajpur Birbhum