

Sessions case no. 98/22

S.T No. 05(12)2025

R. no-07/23

CNR No – WBBB09000008-2023

20

22.12.25

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

All the nine accused persons namely Abul Hossain, Barik Khan, Rasid Khan, Meheboob Khan, Kabir Khan, Soban Khan, Billal Khan, Minar Khan on court bail are present with their Ld. Advocate by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. In-charge for the prosecution is present in court and Ld. P.P. In-charge submitted draft charge in respect of commission of offence u/s 341/325/307/506/34 of I.P.C. and u/s 3 & 4 of the E.S Act. Same is kept with the record.

Record is taken up for framing of charge.

Perused the case diary, charge sheet, the draft charge submitted by P.P. In-charge and other materials on record.

It appears that there exist a prima facie case against the accused persons for the offence punishable u/s 341/325/307/506/34 of I.P.C. and u/s 3 & 4 of the E.S Act

Accordingly charge is framed in a separate sheet and kept with the record. The substance of charge u/s 341/325/307/506/34 of I.P.C. and u/s 3 & 4 of the E.S Act is read over and explained in Bengali to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty by saying “Ami Nirdosh” and claimed to be tried.

Record is fixed on **11/03/2026** for evidence of C.S.W. 1.

Issue summons upon C.S.W. 1 Complainant.

Ld. P.P. In-charge is requested to take necessary steps for appearance of the witness, C.S.W. 1(Complainant) on the next date so fixed.

All accused persons on court bail to remain present before this court positively.

D/C

J.O. Code-W.B 00905
ADJ Fast Track Court
Dubrajpur Birbhum